
9-2025

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin 

składania ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Aire acondicionado minisplit 

12000btu 
5.10.2025 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Hotel Services for 

03 Days (21,22 and 23 October 

2025) at UNDS-Cleared Hotel in 

Khulna

5.10.2025 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Mustard Seed 5.10.2025 FAO Nepal Invitation to Bid

Venue Services in Nusa Dua Bali: 

Meeting Package and 

Accommodation for Workshop on 

supporting ASEAN Member States’ 

common position on forestry for 

UNFCCC 30 in Belém, Brazil (Pre 

COP)

5.10.2025 FAO Indonezja Invitation to Bid

Travaux de rehabilitation, 

d’amenagement, et realisation de 

forage ainsi que la construction 

d’un chateau d’eau 

6.10.2025 FAO

Republika 

Środkowo

afrykańska

Request for Proposal

Adquisicion de maquinaria agricola 8.10.2025 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

Goat semen for artificial 

insemination 
8.10.2025 FAO Mauritius Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Laboratory 

Equipment
8.10.2025 FAO Sierra Leone Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Photo Story Book, 

Tote bag, Notebook Printing & 

Supply

8.10.2025 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Procurement of vehicles 8.10.2025 FAO Ghana Invitation to Bid

Appel d'offres pour l'achat de 

matériel pour analyse des maladies 

d'abeilles

9.10.2025 FAO Mauretania Invitation to Bid

Suministros e insumos para argelia 9.10.2025 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Procurement of Ice Boxes, 60 Liters 10.10.2025 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279492
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279492
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279767
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279767
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279767
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279767
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279536
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279585
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279585
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279585
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279585
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279617
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279822
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279822
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279542
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279542
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279812
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279812
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279812
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279735
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279593
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279593
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279593
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279619
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279641


9-2025

Supply of 220 smartphones 10.10.2025 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Attract and Kill (A 

& K) Gel, Calibrated Guns, and 

Electrap

11.10.2025 FAO Iran Invitation to Bid

Knowledge Management 12.10.2025 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Materiales de campo y 

equipamiento para argelia 
12.10.2025 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Organizational Development 12.10.2025 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Revitalization and Resilience of the 

Wine Value Chain in Odesa Oblast
12.10.2025 FAO Ukraina Request for Proposal

Vehicles for FAO Office in Ukraine 12.10.2025 FAO Ukraina Expression of Interest

Supply of Agricultural Equipment 13.10.2025 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Provision of Depurated and 

Delivered: Feasibility Study of 

Clean Mussels and Oysters

13.10.2025 FAO Filipiny Request for Proposal

Provision of From Farm to Plate: 

Value Chain Analysis (VCA) and 

Market Study

13.10.2025 FAO Filipiny Request for Proposal

Dairy Milk Equipment's 14.10.2025 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Development of online training 

modules that serves Climate 

Resilient Agriculture (CRA) 

practices applications in Palestine

16.10.2025 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Servicio de Consultoría para el 

Fortalecimiento y Optimización de 

los Mecanismo de Evaluación de 

Daños y Análisis de Necesidades 

(EDAN)

16.10.2025 WFP Dominikana Expression of Interest

Carpas solares recem valles 17.10.2025 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Provisión e instalación de kits de 

riego por aspersion (presión 

media)

17.10.2025 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279524
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279764
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279764
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279764
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279744
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279744
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279672
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279719
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279719
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279793
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279681
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279631
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279631
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279631
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279630
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279630
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279630
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279761
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279688
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279688
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279688
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279688
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/278653
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/278653
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/278653
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/278653
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/278653
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279618
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279616
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279616
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279616


9-2025

Acuerdo a largo plazo para la 

adquisición e instalacion de 

cocinas eficientes para 

participantes del proyecto proeza

20.10.2025 FAO Paragwaj Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Laboratory 

Equipment and Materials for the 

Plant Health and Food Safety Labs 

20.10.2025 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Acuerdo a Largo Plazo LTA para 

Mantenimiento de Vehículos
23.10.2025 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Request for Expression of Interest 

for registering and updating 

vendors (Goods & Services)

23.10.2025 WFP Sudan Expression of Interest

Suministro, construcción e 

instalación de 50 sistemas 

familiares de captación y 

almacenamiento de agua de lluvia

23.10.2025 FAO Gwatemala Invitation to Bid

Provision of Rental of Smart 

Workplace Assistant 

(MFP/Scanning/Printing/Faxing) 

and Associated services for Rome 

based-agencies (FAO, WFP and 

IFAD)

28.10.2025 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

25

2

3

4

34

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich 

produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279823
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279823
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279823
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279709
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279709
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/279656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


9-2025

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
32

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 2

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
0

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 29 września 2025 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna 

sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, 

maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

4

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

